
DETAILS OF AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR TENDER NO IISER-PUR-0387-15 

1 Tender No  
 

IISER-PUR-0387-15 
 

2 Name of Item  
 

QUADRUPOLE INDUCTIVELY COUPLED 
PLASMA MASS SPECTROMETER  

3 Mode of Tendering  
 

Press Tender  

4 Number of Bids Received & 
Name of Bidder  
 

03 Nos   
Name of Bidders  
1. PerkinElmer (India) Pvt Ltd, Pune  
2. Thermo Fisher Scientific India Pvt Ltd, 
Pune  
3. Agilent Technologies India Pvt Ltd , 
Mumbai  

5 Number of Bids Qualified 
Technically & Name of Bidders 
  

02 Nos  
Name of Bidders  
1. Thermo Fisher Scientific India Pvt Ltd, 
Pune  
2. Agilent Technologies India Pvt Ltd , 
Mumbai 

6 Contract/Order Awarded to  
 

Principal Company - Thermo Fisher 
Scientific wissenschaftliche Geraete GmbH , 
Austria  

Indian Subsidiary -  
Thermo Fisher Scientific India Pvt Ltd, Pune  
 

7 Awarded on the Basis of  
 

Lowest  

8 Purchase Order No  
 

IISER/PUR/LS/0387/15/1433 
 

9 Purchase Order Value  
 

Euro 77700.00 

 



INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH (IISER), PUNE 
An Autonomous Institution, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India IISER PUNE Dr Homi Bhabha Road Pune 411008 

PURCHASE ORDER 

For Correspondence Please quote the P.O.No & Date 
Thermo Fisher Scientific wissenschaftliche Geraete GmbH P.O. No lISER/PUR/LS/0387/15/1433 
Buerohaus Big Biz B P.O.date 01/02L2017 
Dresdner Strasse 89 Your Ref# QQ/ICPMS/09-15/PUN-SH/021 R 
1200 Vienna, Austria. Date: 09/09/2015 
Dear Sirs, 
We are pleased to place our firm order on you as per your above quotations for supply of the below mentioned materials as 
per Terms & Conditions printed overleaf. Delivery on or before 30 April 2017 

Shipping Price terms Payment terms Loading Port Destination Port Currency 
Mode 

By CIP Mumbai Refer Clause (3) Any European Mumbai Airport € Euro 
Airfreight ofT&C Airport 

and not 
Courier 

S.No: Description UoM Qty Rate Amount 

1 iCAP Qc Quadrupole ICP -MS Nos As per 76900.00 76900.00 
Spectrometer & Accessories attached sheet 
(details as per attached sheet) 

350.00 
Add: Packing & Forwarding 450.00 
Add: Air Freight and Insurance charges 

Total 77700.00 
Euro : Seventy Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Only 

Thermo Fisher Scientific India Pvt. Ltd. Yours Faithfully 
Pune- 411 016. 

NOTE:DEMURRAGECHARGES In case of demurrage 
due to wrong shipment papers, due to delay in intimation .lL. 

about the dispatch of shipment, Custom Queries or if the G~~If1ight arrives on holidays (Sat & Sun) or any other reason 
not attributable to IISER and Custom Clearing Agent. The 
demurrage charges will be borne by Supplier/Indian say m Shaikh 
Agent ~~ Salim Shaikh 

-mr. !r<1~i~a (\igrnrci WCl) I 
Note: - Terms & Conditions as per IlSER Pune Tender Assis~ant Regis rai (S & P) 
Enquiry no  IlSER-PUR-0387-15 m«ft<T ~~r~~ 1!ci .3~tmf~ 

In~fan Institut9 rf ..C1!!'1 C8 Education &Research 
I il 'Ie _ . .J '\JIJ /j'1. 

Supplier Accounts - IlSER -R Indenter - Dr.Gyan Tripathy Office Copy 

Tel.: 020 25908180/25908171 Fax: 020 2589 8022 Email : purchase@iiserpune.ac.in Web: ww.iiserpune.ac.in 

http:ww.iiserpune.ac.in
mailto:purchase@iiserpune.ac.in

